

SR0197 LRB095 12179 GRL 36368 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to
- 3 learn of the death of Eleanore L. Billik of Brookfield; and
- WHEREAS, Eleanore L. Billik was a real estate broker,
- 5 insurance broker, and a paralegal; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Eleanore L. Billik was an avid golfer; she was a
- 7 member of the Riverside Golf Club and the Bay Hill Golf Club in
- 8 Florida; and she was a member of Ceska Beseda Ladies'
- 9 Auxiliary; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Eleanore L. Billik will be remembered as a woman
- who enjoyed life to its fullest; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Eleanore L. Billik was the beloved wife of Richard
- 13 J. Billik; the fond mother of Rick Billik and Janet (Mark)
- 14 Holecek; the dearest grandmother of Michael and Keith Holecek;
- 15 the dear sister of Ervin (Geraldine) Kostka; the caring
- 16 sister-in-law of William (Rose) Kirk; the dear step-daughter of
- 17 Helen Kostka; and the step-sister of Bonnie Domask and Frank
- 18 Kostka; therefore, be it
- 19 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL
- 20 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with

- 1 her family and friends, the passing of Eleanore L. Billik; and
- 2 be it further
- 3 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 4 presented to the family of Eleanore L. Billik as an expression
- 5 of our sympathy.